
Argyll & Bute Council 

First Preference Report

 This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each 
candidate. 

Contest Name Total 
Electorate 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Received 

Percentage 
Turnout 

Total Number 
of Ballot 
Papers 

Rejected 

Total Number 
of Valid Votes Quota 

Ward 5 - Oban North and Lorn 8,369 4,130 49.3 33 4,097 820 

Candidate Name Affiliation Total Number of First 
Preference Votes 

Linda BATTISON 

Kyle CAMPBELL-RENTON 

Veronica DAVIS 

Angus FILES 

Kieron GREEN 

Luna MARTIN 

Julie MCKENZIE 

Independent 

Independent 

Scottish Liberal Democrats 

Alba Party for Independence 

Independent 

Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

466 

198 

267 

117 

632 

396 

1,254 

Total 4,097 

Andrew VENNARD Scottish Conservative and Unionist 767 

Report Name: FirstPreference_V0005_Ward-5---Oban-North-and-Lorn_06052022_151439.pdf Created: 06-5-2022 15:14:39 


