## Argyll & Bute Council

## First Preference Report

This report details the electorate, the turnout, the quota and the number of first preference votes for each candidate.

Contest Name	Total Electorate	Total Number of Ballot Papers Received	Percentage Turnout	Total Number of Ballot Papers Rejected	Total Number of Valid Votes	Quota
Ward 5 - Oban North and Lorn	8,369	4,130	49.3	33	4,097	820

Candidate Name	Affiliation	Total Number of First Preference Votes
Linda BATTISON	Independent	466
Kyle CAMPBELL-RENTON	Independent	198
Veronica DAVIS	Scottish Liberal Democrats	267
Angus FILES	Alba Party for Independence	117
Kieron GREEN	Independent	632
Luna MARTIN	Scottish Greens - Think Global Act Local	396
Julie MCKENZIE	Scottish National Party (SNP)	1,254
Andrew VENNARD	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	767
	Tot	al 4 097